TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skinvisible Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		01/05/2010	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunless Beauty, Ltd.
Street Address:	511 E. Golden
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 300
City:	Cripple Creek
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80813
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2992276	SOLÉRRA
Registration Number:	2967033	SOLÉRRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 708-1800

Email: gdeluca@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Jay A. Bondell

Address Line 1: 26 West 61st Street

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPSP091519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay A. Bondell

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0366 2992276

ICH \$65.00

900166699

Signature:	/Jay A. Bondell/
Date:	07/12/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=SOLERRA assignment (CORRECTED)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Corrected)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Skinvisible Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 6320 S. Sandhill Road, Las Vegas NV hereby assigns and transfers to Sunless Beauty, Ltd. a Nevada Limited Liability Company, 511 E. Golden, P.O. Box 300, Cripple Creek CO 80813, all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations therefor, along with the good will of the business associated with the marks, effective as of October 22, 2009:

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Issue Date
SOLÉRRA	United States	2,992,276	September 6, 2005
SOLÉRRA	United States	2,967,033	July 12, 2005
SOLÉRRA	Canada	TMA 685044	March 29, 2007

This assignment replaces and supercedes the assignment between the parties dated October 22, 2009 in which Sunless Beauty, Ltd. was erroneously identified as a Nevada corporation.

		Skinvisible Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
	Ву	Terry Howlett, President	
Dated: JAW 5	, 2010		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/12/2010 REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0368